
 Faculty

FULL TIME PART TIME 

Auburn Extension Campus 

Kathy Bolding, Lead Medical Instructor 
Northeast Technical Institute, CCMA 

6 Years Administrative/Allied Health Experience 
kbolding@ntinow.edu 

Scarborough Main Campus 
FULL TIME 

William McLaren, Asst. Lead CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma, Breckenridge, TX 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class A Driver Instructor 

8 Years CDL-A Experience 
wmclaren@ntinow.edu 

Yale Coe, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma/Trucking Vocational, Ocala, FL 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor 

5 Years CDL-A Experience 
ycoe@ntinow.edu 

Laurier Dumont, CDL Instructor 
Andover Tractor Trailer, CDL/MA 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor 

26 Years CDL-A Experience 
ldumont@ntinow.edu 

David Cox, CDL Instructor                    
Northeast Technical Institute,  CDL               

Maine CDL-A License                                       
ME Certified Class A Driver Instructor 

15 Years CDL-A Experience 
dcox@ntinow.edu 

Robert Tieman, IT Instructor 
Montana SU, BS/Film & TV                     

CompTIA A+, Network Certified 
20 Years IT Experience 
rtieman@ntinow.edu                        

Bangor Branch Campus 

Robert Horr, Director of Trade Programs 
Managing HVAC/R Instructor 

SMCC, HVAC 
CETP Certified 

36 Years HVAC/R Experience 
rhorr@ntinow.edu 

Ricky Daigle, HVAC/R Instructor* 
HS Diploma, Mexico, ME 

CETP Certified 
27 Years HVAC/R Experience 

rdaigle@ntinow.edu 

Erik Bilodeau, HVAC/R Instructor 
Northeast Technical Institute, HVAC/R 

CETP Certified 
5 Years HVAC Experience 
ebilodeau@ntinow.edu 

Welcome Richardson, HVAC/R Instructor 
Quinsigamond College/Sm Business Mgmt. 

36 Years HVAC/R Experience 
wrichardson@ntinow.edu 

Rick Perez, HVAC/R Instructor 
AIU, Illinois, Associates/Business                               

35 Years HVAC Experience 
rperez@ntinow.edu 

Joseph Richard, Lead CDL Instructor 
Northeast Technical Institute, CDL-A 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class A Driver Instructor      

20 Years CDL-A Experience 
jrichard@ntinow.edu 

FULL TIME 

Michael McClain, HVAC/R Instructor 
 Oil Master License 

ME Propane/Natural Gas License  
36 Years HVAC Experience 

mmcclain@ntinow.edu 

Henry (Joe) Mishou, HVAC/R Instructor 
HS Diploma, Old Town, ME 
35 Years HVAC Experience 

jmishou@ntinow.edu 

Dennis Morrissey, CDL Lead Instructor
HS Diploma/ Milton, MA                      

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class A Driver Instructor 

30 Years CDL-A Experience 
dmorrissey@ntinow.edu 

Terrance Umble, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma/ Bangor, ME                       

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor 

15 Years CDL-A Experience 
tumble@ntinow.edu 

Jonathan Adams, CDL Instructor
HS Diploma/ Augusta, ME

Maine CDL-A License
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor

32 Years CDL-A Experience
jadams@ntinow.edu

FULL TIME 

Gary Harris, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma/ Bangor, ME                

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor                                         

40 Years CDL-A Experience 
gharris@ntinow.edu 

Leslie Smart, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma, Red Hook, NY 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class A Driver Instructor 

19 Years CDL-A Experience 
lsmart@ntinow.edu 

Daniel Landreville, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma/Lewiston, ME 

Maine CDL-A License 
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor 

15 Years CDL-A Experience 
dlandreville@ntinow.edu 

Kevin Bennett, CDL Instructor                    
HS Diploma/Caribou, ME                       

Maine CDL-A License                                    
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor                                   

20 Years CDL-A Experience 
kbennett@ntinow.edu 

Ed Wursthorne, CDL Instructor 
HS Diploma/South Portland, ME           

Maine CDL-A License                                
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor

45 Years CDL-A Experience  
ewursthorne@ntinow.edu 

Instructional Support  Staff 

Brittney Wursthorne, CDL Transporter 
Northeast Technical Institute, CDL 

Maine CDL-A License 
3 Years CDL-A Experience 

Gregory Tolliver, CDL Transporter 
HS Diploma, Cincinnati, OH 

Maine CDL-A License 
30 Years CDL-A Experience 

PART TIME 

Gilbert Wright, CDL Instructor 
Northeast Technical Institute/ CDL 

Maine CDL-A License                                    
ME Certified Class B Driver Instructor 

25 Years CDL-A Experience 
gharris@ntinow.edu 

Holly House, Clinical Instructor 
Northeast Technical Institute, CCMA  

20 Years Clinical Experience 
hhouse@ntinow.edu

Joseph Sambriski, MBA Instructor*
SUNY/St. Josephs, NY/BA Economics/MBA

CCS-P, CPC, CPB, CEMC, CPC-I, CCS
8 Years Medical Billing&Coding Experience

jsambriski@ntinow.edu

Jennifer McWilliams, Clinical Instructor  
Northeast Technical Institute, CCMA  

20 Years Healthcare Experience 
jmcwilliams@ntinow.edu

FULL TIME PART TIME

Katee Ruitto, Medical Instructor
Kaplan University, A.S./Applied Science

10 Years Healthcare Experience
kruitto@ntinow.edu

*Remote Instructors




